

## Indian River County Florida

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	17-0	222	Version: 1			
Туре:	Con	Consent Staff Report		Status:	Agenda Ready	
File created:	2/23	2/23/2017		In control:	Board of County Commissioners	
On agenda:	3/7/2	3/7/2017		Final action:	3/7/2017	
Title:	Florida Department of Transportation (FDOT) Authorizing Resolution for County Support of Oslo Road Widening Project, Financial Project No. 431521-1					
Sponsors:						
Indexes:	FDOT, Public Works, Resolution					
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. Staff Report, 2. FDOT Oslo Road Widening Resolution 431521-1					
Date	Ver.	Action By	/	Act	ion	Result
3/7/2017	1	Board o	f County Commis	sioners Ap	proved	

Florida Department of Transportation (FDOT) Authorizing Resolution for County Support of Oslo Road Widening Project, Financial Project No. 431521-1

Staff recommends the Board of County Commissioners approve the Authorizing Resolution in support of the Oslo Road Widening project, and authorize the Chairman to execute the same.